 RTQ2158GQWTF-QA
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RTQ2158GQWTF-QA-00   September  2023 1 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
8A, 6.5V, 2.1MHz Synchronous Step-Down Converter
Evaluation Board
General Description
The RTQ2158 is a high-performance, synchronous step-down converter that can deliver up to 8A output current with

your power partner.
Bill of Materials
Reference Qty Part Number Description Package Manufacturer
U1 1 RTQ2158GQWTF-QA
Step-Down DC-DC
Converter
WET-WQFN-21L
4x4 (FC)
RICHTEK
C1, C2, C9, C10,
C11, C12
6 GRM187R61A226ME15 22µF/10V/X5R 0603 MURATA
C3, C5, C8 3 0603B104K500CT 100nF/50V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
C4 1 GRM188R61E475KE11D 4.7µF/10V/X5R 0603 MURATA
L1 1 WURTH 744316022 0.47µH 5040 WE
R1, R2 2 WR06X1003FTL 100k 0603 WALSIN
R3 1 WR06X20R0FTL  20 0603 WALSIN
R5, R6 2 RAT030000FTP 0 0603 RALEC
R7 1 WR06X1332FTL 13.3k 0603 WALSIN
R8 1 WR06X2002FTL 20k 0603 WALSIN
R9, R10, R11, R12 4 WR06X1002FTL 10k 0603 WALSIN
 RTQ2158GQWTF-QA
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RTQ2158GQWTF-QA-00   September  2023 6 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.